
BEFORE THE INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS COMMISSION 
OF NEW SOUTH WALES 
 

 

IRC No.  15/662 
 
In re:  Care Worker 
Employees - Department 
of Family and Community 
Services - Ageing 
Disability and Home Care 
(State) Award 2015 

 

Notice of Award Review 
 

Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to section 19 of the Industrial Relations 

Act 1996, the Industrial Relations Commission of New South Wales will 

review the following award: 

 

Award:   Care Worker Employees - Department of Family and Community 

Services - Ageing Disability and Home Care (State) Award 2015 

 

Award Code:  1877 

 

Principal and Variations: 

 

Type  Serial 

No. 

Matter 

No. 

Made 

Date 

Effective 

Date 

Gazette 

Reference 

Gazette 

Date  

AIRC C8403 15/505 3.8.15 1.9.15 377 IG 1339 14.8.15 

 

 

Attached marked “Schedule A” is a list of those organisations shown in the 

records maintained by the Industrial Registrar as having an industrial 

interest in the above award. 

 

 

 

Dated:  26 August 2015 

 

Industrial Registrar 

 

 
Filed by: 
 
The Industrial Registrar 
 

 

NOTICE  
OF 

AWARD REVIEW 
 

Industrial Relations 
Act 1996 

 
Section 19 

 



SCHEDULE A 
 

List of organisations, according to registry records, as having an industrial interest in the 

 

Award:  Care Worker Employees - Department of Family and Community Services - Ageing 

Disability and Home Care (State) Award 2015 

 

Award Code: 1877 

 

IRC No. 15/662 

 

Parties: 

 

Name   

Department of Family and Community Services 219-241 Cleveland Street 

Redfern  NSW  2016 

Industrial Relations Secretary 52 Martin Place 

SYDNEY  NSW  2001 

United Voice, New South Wales Branch 7th Floor 

187 Thomas Street 

SYDNEY  NSW  2000 

 



 

TO THE PARTIES LISTED IN SCHEDULE A 
 

IMPORTANT NOTICE 
 

(1) The Industrial Relations Commission of New South Wales appoints: 

 

Date: 15 October 2015 

 

Time: 10:00 AM 

 

Place: Court 5.6, 47 Bridge Street, Sydney 

 

for Callover of this Award Review matter. 

 

(2) If you wish to appear in the s. 19 proceedings, you are required under Practice Note 13, to file a 

Notice of Appearance at the Industrial Registry no later than one week before the date of the 

callover. 

 

(3) If you do not enter an appearance, or there is no attendance by you or your counsel, solicitor or 

agent at the time and place specified in this notice, the proceedings may be heard in your absence.  

 

(4) For all inquiries please call (02) 9258 0866 and for more information visit the Award Review 2015 

page on our website. 

 


